
Eid Inshallah will be on Friday 21st April 2023
1st Jamaat 6am   2nd Jamaat 7am 3rd Jamaat 8am 4th Jamaat 9am 5th Jamaat 10am

RAMADAN TIME TABLE (2023 - 1444 HIJRA)
 MINHAJ UL QURAN INT. LONDON

WORLD PEACE, INTERFAITH HARMONY, MUTUAL COEXISTENCE
7292-296 ROMFORD ROAD, FOREST GATE, E7 9HD 5 0208 257 1786 9 MINHAJUK.ORG

:BANK: BARCLAY ACC/NAME: MINHAJ UL QURAN ACC/NO.: 30281506 SC: 206788

DONATE TOWARDS 
MASJID & SERVICES.

Ramadan
1444H

Date
2023

Sehri
Ends

Fajr
Jama'ah

Sun
rise Dhuhr Dhuhr

Jama'ah Asr Asr
Jama'ah

Maghrib
Iftar Isha Isha

Jama'ah

1 Thu 23-Mar 4.19 04:45 05:57 12:07 01:15 04:19 04:45 18:18 07:37 08:00

2 Fri 24-Mar 4.18 04:40 05:52 12:06 01:15 04:22 04:45 18:19 07:38 08:00

3 Sat 25-Mar 04:16 04:40 05:50 12:06 01:15 04:23 04:45 18:21 07:39 08:00

4 Sun 26-Mar 05:13 05:30 06:47 01:06 01:30 05:24 05:45 19:23 08:40 09:00

5 Mon 27-Mar 05:10 05:30 06:45 01:06 01:30 05:26 05:45 19:24 08:41 09:00

6 Tue 28-Mar 05:08 05:30 06:43 01:05 01:30 05:27 05:45 19:26 08:42 09:00

7 Wed 29-Mar 05:05 05:30 06:41 01:05 01:30 05:28 05:45 19:28 08:42 09:00

8 Thu 30-Mar 05:03 05:30 06:41 01:05 01:30 05:29 05:45 19:29 08:44 09:00

9 Fri 31-Mar 05:01 05:20 06:39 01:05 01:30 05:29 05:45 19:31 08:45 09:15

10 Sat 01-Apr 04:58 05:20 06:37 01:04 01:30 05:30 06:00 19:33 08:45 09:15

11 Sun 02-Apr 05:56 05:20 06:34 01:04 01:30 05:32 06:00 19:34 08:47 09:15

12 Mon 03-Apr 04:54 05:20 06:32 01:04 01:30 05:33 06:00 19:36 08:48 09:15

13 Tue 04-Apr 04:52 05:20 06:30 01:03 01:30 05:34 06:00 19:38 08:50 09:15

14 Wed 05-Apr 04:50 05:10 06:28 01:03 01:30 05:35 06:00 19:39 08:52 09:15

15 Thu 06-Apr 04:48 05:10 06:25 01:03 01:30 05:36 06:00 19:41 08:53 09:15

16 Fri 07-Apr 04:45 05:10 06:23 01:03 01:30 05:38 06:00 19:43 08:55 09:30

17 Sat 08-Apr 04:43 05:10 06:21 01:02 01:30 05:39 06:00 19:44 08:57 09:30

18 Sun 09-Apr 04:41 05:00 06:19 01:02 01:30 05:40 06:00 19:46 08:59 09:30

19 Mon 10-Apr 04:38 05:00 06:16 01:02 01:30 05:41 06:00 19:48 09:00 09:30

20 Tue 11-Apr 04:36 05:00 06:14 01:02 01:30 05:42 06:00 19:49 09:02 09:30

21 Wed 12-Apr 04:34 05:00 06:12 01:01 01:30 05:43 06:00 19:51 09:04 09:30

22 Thu 13-Apr 04:32 05:00 06:10 01:01 01:30 05:45 06:00 19:53 09:05 09:30

23 Fri 14-Apr 04:30 04:50 06:08 01:01 01:30 05:46 06:15 19:54 09:07 09:45

24 Sat 15-Apr 04:28 04:50 06:05 01:01 01:30 05:47 06:15 19:56 09:09 09:45

25 Sun 16-Apr 04:26 04:50 06:03 01:00 01:30 05:48 06:15 19:58 09:10 09:45

26 Mon 17-Apr 04:24 04:50 06:01 01:00 01:30 05:49 06:15 20:00 09:12 09:45

27 Tue 18-Apr 04:22 04:50 05:59 01:00 01:30 05:50 06:15 20:01 09:14 09:45

28 Wed 19-Apr 04:20 04:50 05:57 01:00 01:30 05:51 06:15 20:03 09:15 09:45

29 Thu 20-Apr 04:18 04:50 05:55 12:59 01:30 05:52 06:15 20:05 09:17 09:45

Start of Fast (Suhur)

وَيْتُ مِنْ شَهْرِ رَمَضَانَ  وَبِصَوْمِ غَدٍ نَّ
I intended to keep the fast tomorrow in 

the month of Ramadan

Breaking Fast (Iftar)

ی لَكَ صُمْتُ وَ بِکَ آمَنْتُ  هُمَّ اِنِّ اَللّٰ
لْتُ وَعَلٰى رِزْقِكَ اَفْطَرْتُ وَ عَلَیْکَ تَوَکَّ
O Allah! I fasted for You and I believe in 

You and I put my trust in You and I break 
my fast with Your sustenance

Special Days in Ramadan

3rd Ramadan 10th Ramadan

Syeda Fatima Zahra (RA) Syeda Khadija (RA)

17th Ramadan 19th Ramadan

Battle of Badr Syeda Aisha (RA)

20th Ramadan 21st Ramadan

Conquest of Makkah Youm-e-Ali (RA)

First 10 days of Ramadan (Days of Mercy)

حِمِیْنْ نَا فَاغْفِرْلَنَا وَارْحَمْنَا وَاَنْتَ خَیْرُالرّٰ رَبَّ
Our Lord! Forgive us and have mercy on us, as 

You are the Best of those who show mercy!

Second 10 days of Ramadan (Days of Forgiveness)

ی مِنْ کُلِّ ذَنْبٍ وَّ اَ تُوبُ اِلَیْہِ ہَ رَبِّ اَسْتَغْفِرُاللّٰ
I seek forgiveness from Allah, my Lord, from every 

sin, and I turned towards Him.

Last 10 Days of Ramadan (Days of Refuge)

ا كَ عَفُوٌّ تُحِبُّ العَفْوَ فَاعْفُ عَنَّ هُمَّ إِنَّ اَللَّ
O Allah! You are the one who grants pardon for 

sins, You love to pardon so pardon us 

Daily Iftar Show 
for 30 days


